502780161 04/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2826756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAYNE SPEARS	08/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPEARS MANUFACTURING CO.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 9203
City:	SYLMAR
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91392

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7857357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)795-6321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6267964000 **Email:** denton@usip.com

Correspondent Name: DENTON L. ANDERSON

Address Line 1:100 CORSON STREET, THIRD FLOORAddress Line 4:PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103-3842

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17693 SPEARS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENTON L. ANDERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Denton L. Anderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20130819_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502780161 REEL: 032741 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Wayne Spears, having an address of P.O. Box 9203, Sylmar, California, (the "Patentee") did obtain a United States Patent for certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Patent 7,857,357, titled "Reinforced Pipe Fitting With Eccentric Flow Path," issued December 28, 2010 (the "Patent"), and whereas I am now the sole owner of the Patent; and

WHEREAS, Spears Manufacturing Co., a California corporation, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee"), having a post office address of P.O. Box 9203, Sylmar, California, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and to all reissues thereof to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted; and

I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to enforce the Patent in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 19 Mrs day of August 2013.

Wayne Spears

PATENT REEL: 032741 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 04/23/2014